fest 4

LISTENING

Section 1

= O W N OV 4 W Y

Sun(day) 2nd July

MARINA

9.30(am)

£1,000/one/a thousand pounds
Hong Kong

(team) captain

parents’ permission

(20/twenty) life jackets
clothes/clothing/set of clothes
name

Section 2

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

stamps and coins
(shrill) call

sense of smell

fly

introduced animals
(scientific) research
global education
eggs (are) collected
chicks (are) reared
5% to 85%

Section 3

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

«

A

A

B

Sydney
Frankfurt
AD

D/A

B/F

F/B

Section 4

31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40

export/transit {overseas)

food shortages

lasts longer/lasts much longer
food-poisoning/poisoning

electricity/electricity supply/supply of electricity/power
chemical preservation/add (adding) chemicals/using
chemicals (not salt/sugar/vinegar)

cheap to store

(hot) soup

(heated) belt

powdered soup/dried soup/dry soup



